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Alternator (Generator)
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Exploded view of the alternator’s Alternator

main components.
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Rectifier Voltage Regulator

Stator

One-way Clutch Pulley 55 vl I
(some models)
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Segment Conductor
Stator Stator

"‘l

Segment
Conductor

© Toyota Electrical Circuit Diagnosis - Cour
image by al fech pa

Joined Sagm;nt
A Conductor System

© Toyota Electrical Circuit Diagnosis - Course

3aTtoka - 2013

al tech page - www.alflash.com.ua

v 4l I
] PP



CeMnHap-2013
CoBpeMeHHbIE reHepaTopbl
NHHOBaLWMK

Rectifier

ii' Regulator ¥

3aTtoka - 2013

al tech page - www.alflash.com.ua

v 4l I
] PP



CeMyHap-2013
[eHepaTopsI
HHOBaLMK [peumyLlecTBa
Toyota Dual Winding System Generator (1) R d © CHKeHne nynbcauni,
_ NnoMex U MarHUTHbIX
__Rectifier o 3R LLIYMOB
IG1Relay * YMeHbLUEeHNE noTepb
 YBenu4ieHue yaoenbHom
MOLLHOCTH

NHHOBaLun
Disch
rositi il - 2 HaGopa 3-chasHbix
Light CEerMeHTUPOBaHHbIX
_______ 0OMOTOK

* IHTerpaneHoe
N3roToBrEHNE cTaTtopa
N 0OMOTOK

* lcnonb3oBaHue anoaos LoTTkM
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Generator Pulley Coil Spring

@ Toyota Electrical Circuit Diagnosis - Course 'One-Way Clutch
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Charging Control

CeMnHap-2013

CoBpeMeHHbIe reHepaTopbl

Electrical Load Battery Current Sensor /mage by sltech page
(blower motor, wipers) e S

IC Regulator

||II||
/

/ Voltage
Control

— Driving State
Sensors Judgement

CoBpemeHHble aBTo (Hanpumep, Tonotal/llekcyc ¢ asuratensammn 2AZ-FE, 2GR-FE, INR-FE v gp.) ncnonbaytot
AaTyMK TOKa 1 JaTymK TemnepaTypbl akkymyrsTopa

nput and Qutput Current
erature by thermistar

HekoTtopble kogbl HemcnpaBHocTu (DTCs).

P0516 Battery Temperature Sensor Circuit Low; P0517 Battery Temperature Sensor Circuit High;
P1550 Battery Current Sensor Circulit; P1551 Battery Current Sensor Circuit Low;
P1552 Battery Current Sensor Circuit High; P1602 Deterioration of Battery.
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Resistance (kQ)

on

ﬂammu TOKa [Oatuunk Temnepatypsl AKB
aKKyMynaTopHol baTapeu (TepmucTOpHOro TMNA)
I
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BeixogHoe Hanpmxexwe, B
%]
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Cuna Ttoka, A
* Datyukm Toka M Temnepatypbl AKB moryT BeiTh BbixogHoe HanpsxeHwe aatduka toka AKb

BbINONMHEHBE OTOENEHO.
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Diagnostic Code:

Code |Description | Current| Pending| History | Summary|*

FPOS1Y Battery Temperature Sensor Circuit High X ra

Input WIN P1551 Batte ent Sensor Circuit Lo X -,

YARIS_ECHO_11 Power Source ALT

File Motes : ves | [
Health Checl
Engine and [ Stator Caoil
Charging Co T

DTC/Manit | 17 e
Data 4. % ? _ % _| ] | @

oo T ] 1111

’_ém Generator |

Battery Current Sensor

IB

New DTC for Corolla a ‘14

A reception error in the generator control ECU or generator
LIN Communication Error with Generator | continues for approx. 17 minutes or more with the ignition
switch ON (1 trip detection logic). T
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Generation of ampere after starting

120~150 sec. | 1560 sec. Control target SOC,
. \
Pt Feed back target voltage

e -

Charging 'I‘ Discharging ': { Control target S0OC
ration, Constant Speed)

Vehicle : Constant

.. Deceleration
Condition

Generation Variable

Mode Voltage

Generated
Voltage

Vehicle
Speed
Pattern
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Cuna ToKa U3MeHAETCA -30. P33
nponopUWoHansHom -
napameTpy Output
Duty (BeipaboTka
3HEPIWKW TEHEPATOPOM).
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MNapameTp Output
Duty HameHASTCA No
KomaHae of Alt Vol-
MNon Active Test.
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: 3d[laHHOE HanpaxeHue
; NOBbILLAETCA.
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Alternator Output Test (no load)

13.2V to 14.8V*
» 10A or less™

Measure battery

voltaqe and S — Inductive Pickup
charging current Al | e (current clamp)
at 2,000* rpm.

Note: The inductive
pickup should be

rated for high current. ' | m

\; Terminal B

P ‘. | '-‘.j):\‘_ : \..:‘h",.‘—, A : —
&* 2010 Camry 2GR-FE A | ﬂ
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CemMuHap
“[lnarHocTuka n aBTOPEMOHT”
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